

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**23.1762.03-SK Annual AC Pavement Reconstruction**  
**Bid Date: December 12, 2023**  
**PWP No.: CL-2024-103**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	200.00.01 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION - GRADING CREW	3	EA	\$14,330.00	\$42,990.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	200.00.02 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION - PAVING CREW	6	EA	\$12,331.00	\$73,986.00	\$27,000.00	\$162,000.00
3	200.00.03 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION - COLD MILLING OR PULVERIZING CREW	6	EA	\$5,401.00	\$32,406.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00
4	202.00.01 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY CONVENTIONAL METHOD	13400	SY	\$5.80	\$77,720.00	\$10.50	\$140,700.00
5	202.00.02 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD (2-INCH DEPTH)	91250	SY	\$3.90	\$355,875.00	\$3.35	\$305,687.50
6	202.00.03 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD BEYOND 2-INCH DEPTH (PER INCH DEPTH INCREMENT OR FRACTION THEREOF)	97250	SY	\$1.90	\$184,775.00	\$1.65	\$160,462.50
7	202.00.04 SAWCUTTING OF PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	5870	LF	\$2.10	\$12,327.00	\$3.30	\$19,371.00
8	202.00.05 REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND	2000	SF	\$4.40	\$8,800.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00
9	202.00.06 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN PANEL	26	EA	\$46.00	\$1,196.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00
10	202.00.07 REMOVE STRIPING	4600	LF	\$2.30	\$10,580.00	\$2.20	\$10,120.00
11	203.00.01 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	2000	CY	\$74.00	\$148,000.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00
12	212.00.01 3/4" LANDSCAPE ROCK (2-INCH DEPTH)	200	SY	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00
13	302.00.01 PREPARE EXISTING BASE	18400	SY	\$2.20	\$40,480.00	\$2.50	\$46,000.00
14	302.00.02 CONSTRUCT TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	3018	TON	\$38.00	\$114,684.00	\$30.00	\$90,540.00
15	404.00.01 CONSTRUCT PLANTMIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, TRAFFIC CATEGORY I, TYPE 2 COARSE AGGREGATE, PG76-22	24850	TON	\$116.00	\$2,882,600.00	\$119.00	\$2,957,150.00
16	404.00.02 CONSTRUCT PLANTMIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, TRAFFIC CATEGORY II, TYPE 2 FINE AGGREGATE, PG76-22	500	TON	\$149.00	\$74,500.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00
17	609.00.01 ADJUST MANHOLE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR	119	EA	\$1,790.00	\$213,010.00	\$2,000.00	\$238,000.00
18	613.00.01 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND	750	CF	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$128.00	\$96,000.00

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**23.1762.03-SK Annual AC Pavement Reconstruction**  
**Bid Date: December 12, 2023**  
**PWP No.: CL-2024-103**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

			Holcim - SWR, Inc.			Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
19	613.00.02 EMBEDDED DETECTABLE TACTILE WARNING STRIP (2' X 5')	8	EA	\$2,141.00	\$17,128.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
20	619.00.01 K71 SELF RE-ECTING MARKER POST	2	EA	\$352.00	\$704.00	\$335.00	\$670.00
21	623.00.01 INSTALLATION OF NON-PREFORMED LOOP DETECTOR	96	EA	\$837.00	\$80,352.00	\$800.00	\$76,800.00
22	624.00.01 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	FA	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
23	627.00.01 PERMANENT SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED, METAL SUPPORTS)	30	EA	\$334.00	\$10,020.00	\$320.00	\$9,600.00
24	627.00.02 PERMANENT SIGN (PANEL ONLY)	10	EA	\$334.00	\$3,340.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00
25	628.00.01 WHITE TYPE 2 FILM "BUMP", "ONLY", "STOP" LEGEND	10	EA	\$398.00	\$3,980.00	\$380.00	\$3,800.00
26	628.00.02 WHITE TYPE 2 FILM DIRECTIONAL MARKINGS	78	EA	\$173.00	\$13,494.00	\$165.00	\$12,870.00
27	628.00.03 4" WHITE PAINT STRIPING	2050	LF	\$1.20	\$2,460.00	\$1.10	\$2,255.00
28	628.00.04 4" YELLOW PAINT STRIPING	3000	LF	\$1.20	\$3,600.00	\$1.10	\$3,300.00
29	628.00.05 12" OR 24" WHITE TYPE 2 FILM CROSSWALK AND STOP BAR STRIPING	13450	SF	\$8.10	\$108,945.00	\$7.70	\$103,565.00
30	628.00.06 4" TYPE 2 FILM STRIPING	2000	LF	\$2.30	\$4,600.00	\$2.20	\$4,400.00
31	628.00.07 6" TYPE 2 FILM STRIPING	3000	LF	\$3.50	\$10,500.00	\$3.30	\$9,900.00
32	628.00.08 YELLOW TYPE 2 FILM	290	SF	\$8.10	\$2,349.00	\$7.70	\$2,233.00
33	628.00.09 TYPE 2 FILM BIKE LEGEND	50	EA	\$144.00	\$7,200.00	\$138.00	\$6,900.00
34	628.00.10 WHITE PAINT "BUMP", "ONLY", "STOP" OR BIKE LEGEND	10	EA	\$144.00	\$1,440.00	\$138.00	\$1,380.00
35	628.00.11 WHITE PAINT DIRECTIONAL MARKINGS	20	EA	\$86.00	\$1,720.00	\$83.00	\$1,660.00
36	628.00.12 12" OR 24" WHITE PAINT CROSSWALK AND STOP BAR STRIPING	1700	SF	\$5.70	\$9,690.00	\$5.50	\$9,350.00
37	628.00.13 6" WHITE PAINT STRIPING	62350	LF	\$1.20	\$74,820.00	\$1.10	\$68,585.00
38	628.00.14 WHITE TYPE 2 FILM	1000	SF	\$8.10	\$8,100.00	\$7.70	\$7,700.00

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**23.1762.03-SK Annual AC Pavement Reconstruction**  
**Bid Date: December 12, 2023**  
**PWP No.: CL-2024-103**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

			Holcim - SWR, Inc.			Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
39	628.00.15 YELLOW MEDIAN PAINT	500	SF	\$3.20	\$1,600.00	\$3.30	\$1,650.00
40	628.00.16 WHITE MEDIAN PAINT	500	SF	\$3.20	\$1,600.00	\$3.30	\$1,650.00
41	628.00.17 RED CURB PAINT	500	LF	\$2.30	\$1,150.00	\$2.30	\$1,150.00
42	628.00.18 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC GREEN BIKE LANE WITH LEGEND	20	EA	\$1,327.00	\$26,540.00	\$1,280.00	\$25,600.00
43	628.00.19 6" WHITE PAINT STRIPING (DASHED)	800	LF	\$1.20	\$960.00	\$1.20	\$960.00
44	629.00.01 ADJUST VALVE BOX COVER TO FINISHED GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR	252	EA	\$1,190.00	\$299,880.00	\$1,500.00	\$378,000.00
45	629.00.02 ADJUST 2" BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY PER UDACS PLATE 36	13	EA	\$1,190.00	\$15,470.00	\$2,100.00	\$27,300.00
46	629.00.03 ADJUST 6" BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY PER UDACS PLATE 37	12	EA	\$1,190.00	\$14,280.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00
47	633.00.01 INSTALL NON-REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	17509	EA	\$3.30	\$57,779.70	\$3.10	\$54,277.90
48	633.00.02 INSTALL REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	6787	EA	\$3.30	\$22,397.10	\$3.30	\$22,397.10
49	633.00.03 INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT IDENTIFIER BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	51	EA	\$17.00	\$867.00	\$16.00	\$816.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$5,207,594.80		\$5,497,600.00	
% Greater than Lowest Responsive & Responsible Bidder						5.57%	
Bidder's Preference Received				No		No	
Responsive Bidder				Yes			
Responsible Bidder				Yes			
Department Evaluation Complete				Yes			
Award to Low Bidder Recommended				Yes			
Engineer's Estimate: \$6,539,428.50							